Pilot - Operated
Control Valve
| Pilot - Operated Control Valve
| Pilot Unit
  Constant & Differential-pressure Pilot Unit for Low/High Pressure
| CO2 Solenoid Valve
Pilot - Operated Control Valve
2

 * RCV 125
 * RCV 150
Ordering Information
1. Valve Series
4. End Connection
5. Pilot Unit Quantity
2. Body Size
3. End Connection Size
RCV
■ D: Butt weld, DIN(2448)
■ A: Butt weld, ANSI(B36.10)
■ J: Butt weld, JIS(B S 602)
■ S: Socket weld, ANSI(B 16.11)
■ B: Solder connection, DIN(2856)
■ C: Solder connection, ANSI(B 16.22)
■ F: Female pipe thread, (ANSI/ASME B 1.20.1)
1 Pilot : 1
3 Pilot : 3
RCV16     -     12A1
1 2 3 4 5
Example :
Size 1" 1-1/4" 1-1/2" 2" 2-1/2" 4" 5" 6"
Designation 16 20 24 32 40 64 80 96
Size 3/4" 7/8" 1" 1-1/4" 1-1/2" 2" 2-1/2" 4" 5" 6"
Designation 12 14 16 20 24 32 40 64 80 96
Pilot - Operated Unit
8
Pilot Unit
Constant-pressure Pilot Unit for Low/High Pressure
Design and function
CPU is a constant-pressure pilot valve available in low-pressure and high-pressure versions. The pilot valve is used to maintain a constant pressure on the RCV main valve
inlet side. The low-pressure version (LP) must not be subjected to pulsation.
Technical data
Part Number MWP
Temperature
range
Pressure range
CPU-LP-01 17 bar g -50 to 120°C 0 to 7 bar g
CPU-LP-02 17 bar g -50 to 120°C -0.66 to 2 bar g
Model H H1 H2 D C T
CPU-LP 124 100 - 50 32 M24 X 1.5
CPU-HP 173 149 108 - 32 M24 X 1.5
NO. Description Material Q’TY
1 Cap nut A276-316 1
2 Housing cap A276-316 1
3 Housing A240-316 1
4 Body A276-316 1
5 O-ring NBR 1
6 O-ring NBR 1
7 Conter shaft A276-316 1
8 Conter shaft guide A276-316 1
9 Spring SS316 1
10 Spring guide A276-316 1
11 Diaphragm guide A240-316 1
12 Steel ball A276-316 1
13 Steel ball guide A276-316 1
14 Diaphragm A240-316 1
15 Body seat A276-316 1
16 O-ring NBR 1
17  Hex socket bolt SS304 1
18 Pressure regualating ball A276-316 1
NO. Description Material Q’TY
1 Cap nut A276-316 1
2 Housing A276-316 1
3 Bolted Bonnet A276-316 1
4 Body A276-316 1
5 O-ring NBR 1
6 Center shaft A276-316 1
7 Center shaft guide A276-316 1
8 Spring SS316 1
9 Hex socket bolt SS316 1
10 Spring guide A276-316 1
11 Diaphragm guide A276-316 1

11
Dimensions - Flare Connection
Ordering Information
Part Number
Connection H1 H2 L1 Width
in. mm mm mm mm mm
RSV-4F4-D 1/4 6 12 76 58 30
RSV-6F4-D 1/4 6 12 76 58 30
RSV-6F6-D 3/8 10 12 76 64 30
RSV-8F6-G 3/8 10 13 80 70 36
RSV-8F8-G 1/2 12 13 80 74 36
RSV-10F8-G 1/2 12 17 95 86 46
RSV-10F10-G 5/8 16 17 95 92 46
RSV-14F10-G 5/8 16 18 100 106 56
RSV-14F14-G 7/8 22 18 100 106 56
Dimension(mm)
1. Valve Series
3. End Connection
2. Body Size